

Memorandum of Understanding

Between

R K Vigyan Mahavidyalaya, Jaipur, India

and

Shilpi Foundation (NGO), Jaipur

This Memorandum of Understanding (MOU) sets for the terms and understanding between the R K Vigyan Mahavidyalaya, Jaipur, India and Shilpi Foundation (NGO), Jaipur for Women Empowerment, to Promote Cultural Values and Social Awareness for the period of three years starting from May 2_{nd}, 20~3 to May 2_{nd}, 2026.

Preamble

Whereas, the R K Vigyan Mahavidyalaya, Jaipur, India and Shilpi Foundation (NGO), Jaipur have many areas of common interest in the works regarding Social welfare, to promote cultural values and traditional values in youth, to promote literacy awareness program in women and to promote concept of integrity in diversity.

Now Therefore, R K Vigyan Mahavidyalaya, Jaipur, India and Shilpi Foundation (NGO), Jaipur have decided to enter into this Memorandum of Understanding (hereinafter referred to as MoO), which defines the framework for the cooperation of the two institutions.

Purpose & Scope

The MoO is intended to recognize the general basis for a cooperative and a collabo~ativeworking relationship between the two parties. The purpose of MoU is to have mutual intentions to jointly work on

-)0- Internship
-)0- Health checkup camps
-)0- Environmental awareness camps
-)0- Gender sensitization programs
-)0- Literacy programs
-)0- Fieldworks
-)0- Social awareness programs
-)0- Survey
-)0- Promote cultural values

Culto

Principal Dr. Rekha Gupta R.K. Vigyan (P.G.) Mahavidyalaya Kalwar, Jaipur



)0- Case study

Effective Date and Signature

This Memorandum of Understanding (MOU) sets for the terms and understanding between the R K Vigyan Mahavidyalaya, Jaipur, India and Shilpi Foundation (NGO), Jaipur for the period of three years starting from May 2nd, 2023 to May 2nd, 2026.

The R K Vigyan Mahavidyalaya, Jaipur, India and Shilpi Foundation (NGO), Jaipur agreement

with this MOD by their signatures.

Mrs. Shilpi Agarwal Director & Founder, Shilpi Foundation (NGO), Jaipur

Principal R K VIGYAN MARAGENTI DHYALAYA: R.K. Vigyan (P.G.) Mahavidyalaya NAME: Dr. Rektifa Citipta TITLE: Principal

SIGNATURE:

Principal Dr. Rekha Gupta R.K. Vigyan (P.G.) Mahavidyalaya Kalwar, Jaipur